FOR Eastern Laurel County  PSC KY NO.  1 SHEET NO. 1  East Laurel Water District (NAME OF UTILITY)  CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 2005-00	
Monthly Water Rates	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter: First 2,000 gallons \$17.24 minimum bill Next 2,000 gallons 6.67 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 2,000 gallons 6.46 per 1,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 5.78 per 1,000 gallons Over 10,000 gallons 5.21 per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter: First 6,000 gallons \$43.50 minimum bill Next 4,000 gallons 5.78 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 10,000 gallons 5.21 per 1,000 gallons 2" Meter:	

3" Meter:

First 30,000 gallons \$170.82 minimum bill

First 20,000 gallons \$118.72 minimum bill Over 20,000 gallons 5.21 per 1,000 gallons

Over 30,000 gallons 5.21 per 1,000 gallons

Wholesale Rate \$4.14 per 1,000 gallons

If bills are not paid by the 15th of the month a 10% penalty will be added to the bill.

CANCELLED JUN 1 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISS	MONTH/DATE/YEAR
DATE EFFEC	TIVE
	MONTH/DATE/YEAR
ISSUED BY_	flory Dough Doy
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE	Chairman

EXHIBIT F

12/22/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR